
 
 
 

 

 
 

English translation: the only binding version is the Italian one 

 
Ranking of non-EU citizens  

Bachelor in Computer Science – English track 
Academic Year 2025/2026 

 
 

For the academic year 2025/2026, a maximum of 5 scholarships are available for non-European citizens. 

The initials of the surname and first name are extracted from the respective fields of the application submitted to UniTrento by the applicant. 

 

Position 
Initials 

Surname and 
name 

Date of 
birth 

MATHS LOGIC SCIENCE 
READING 

COMPREHENSION 
TOLC_I 
Score 

Admission 
Score  

Outcome 

1 G.K.B. 13/10/2007 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted with scholarship 

2 K.D. 16/6/2007 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted with scholarship 

3 B.A. 14/12/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted with scholarship 

4 P.S. 6/5/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted with scholarship 

5 P.R. 6/5/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted with scholarship 

6 K.V. 5/4/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted 

7 K.R. 22/3/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted 

8 R.A.K.H.I. 14/12/2001 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted 

9 F.N.A.H. 22/4/2001 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted 

10 B.S.M. 1/12/2000 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted 

11 T.A.E. 30/5/2000 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Admitted 

12 B.A. 3/3/2007 20 10 10 8,75 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

13 D.A. 13/5/2006 20 10 10 8,75 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

14 V.T. 15/4/2006 20 8,75 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

15 R.M.E. 22/5/2005 20 8,75 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

16 D.S. 16/6/2007 20 10 8,75 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

17 M.K. 21/3/2007 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

18 S.S. 25/1/2007 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

19 Y.H. 1/12/2006 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

20 E.S.M.S.M. 26/11/2005 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

21 F.N.E. 22/4/2001 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

22 M.F.S.N. 16/1/1999 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Admitted 

23 D.R. 18/2/2006 20 7,5 10 10 47,5 96,09 Admitted 

24 T.H. 3/4/2005 18,75 8,75 10 10 47,5 96,09 Admitted 

25 P.A. 14/7/2003 18,75 8,75 10 10 47,5 96,09 Admitted 

26 V.H.S.S. 19/5/2007 18,75 10 8,75 10 47,5 96,09 Admitted in case of available positions 

27 Y.H.B. 7/12/2007 17,5 10 10 10 47,5 96,09 Admitted to second choice 

28 S.N.S.A. 10/4/2004 17,5 10 10 10 47,5 96,09 Admitted to second choice 

29 M.E.M.A.M. 14/4/2004 16,75 10 10 10 46,75 94,92 Admitted to second choice 

30 E.A.M. 28/5/2003 20 8,75 7,75 10 46,5 94,53 Admitted to second choice 

31 H.E.H.I.F. 25/3/2006 18,75 10 10 7,5 46,25 94,14 Admitted to second choice 

32 K.M.C. 17/10/2005 18,75 10 10 7,5 46,25 94,14 Admitted in case of available positions 

33 M.A.M.A.M. 14/4/2004 18,75 8,75 10 8,75 46,25 94,14 Admitted to second choice 

34 K.T. 10/1/2007 17,5 8,75 10 10 46,25 94,14 Admitted to second choice 

35 K.A. 13/9/2006 17,5 8,75 10 10 46,25 94,14 Admitted to second choice 

36 T.H.M. 26/7/2004 20 10 9 6,5 45,5 92,97 Admitted to second choice 

37 M.F.A. 4/11/2005 18,75 7,75 9 10 45,5 92,97 Admitted to second choice 

38 P.K. 7/3/2006 17,5 7,75 10 10 45,25 92,58 Admitted to second choice 

39 A.M.S. 10/6/2006 18,75 7,5 10 8,75 45 92,19 Admitted to second choice 

40 Y.D. 25/11/2004 18,75 8,75 10 7,5 45 92,19 Admitted to second choice 

41 H.I. 22/4/2004 18,75 6,25 10 10 45 92,19 Admitted to second choice 

42 A.M.A.H. 8/2/2005 17,5 8,75 10 8,75 45 92,19 Admitted in case of available positions 

43 Y.D. 25/11/2004 20 10 8,75 5,25 44 90,63 Admitted in case of available positions 

44 B.A.V.D. 9/10/2003 18,75 7,5 10 7,5 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

45 S.K.H. 14/7/2005 17,5 6,25 10 10 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

46 S.A. 17/12/2007 17,5 7,5 8,75 10 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

47 B.D. 15/11/2005 17,5 8,75 8,75 8,75 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

48 A.K. 31/10/2004 17,5 8,75 8,75 8,75 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

49 N.M.A. 9/5/2005 16,25 8,75 8,75 10 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 
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50 H.D. 20/5/2001 16,25 10 8,75 8,75 43,75 90,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

51 N.Z. 3/12/2005 19 7,5 10 6,25 42,75 88,67 Admitted in case of available positions 

52 K.R. 23/10/2005 17,5 10 7,5 7,5 42,5 88,28 Admitted in case of available positions 

53 B.M. 7/8/2007 17,5 10 6,25 8,75 42,5 88,28 Admitted in case of available positions 

54 T.B.K. 23/5/2005 16,25 6,25 10 10 42,5 88,28 Admitted in case of available positions 

55 B.R. 15/9/2002 16,25 6,25 10 10 42,5 88,28 Admitted in case of available positions 

56 N.S.B. 27/6/2002 16,25 7,5 8,75 10 42,5 88,28 Admitted in case of available positions 

57 R.K. 11/6/2006 18,75 8 6,5 8,75 42 87,50 Admitted in case of available positions 

58 U.M. 7/6/2005 12 10 10 10 42 87,50 Admitted in case of available positions 

59 A.B.D. 27/4/2008 17,75 7,5 8,75 7,5 41,5 86,72 Admitted in case of available positions 

60 M.M. 25/12/2006 16,5 6,25 10 8,75 41,5 86,72 Admitted in case of available positions 

61 A.A. 3/5/2007 17,5 5 8,75 10 41,25 86,33 Admitted in case of available positions 

62 J.H. 29/8/2000 16,25 8,75 10 6,25 41,25 86,33 Admitted in case of available positions 

63 H.M.A. 22/9/2004 12,5 10 10 8,75 41,25 86,33 Admitted in case of available positions 

64 Z.B. 27/7/1992 18,75 8,75 7,75 5,5 40,75 85,55 Admitted in case of available positions 

65 G.B. 30/10/2006 18,75 7,5 5,5 8,75 40,5 85,16 Admitted in case of available positions 

66 I.M.J. 24/3/2006 16,25 5,5 8,75 10 40,5 85,16 Admitted in case of available positions 

67 B.G. 24/1/2007 14,25 6,25 10 10 40,5 85,16 Admitted in case of available positions 

68 G.A. 12/7/2008 16,5 6,25 7,5 10 40,25 84,77 Admitted in case of available positions 

69 G.P.R. 4/7/2006 14 6,25 10 10 40,25 84,77 Admitted in case of available positions 

70 R.A. 6/1/2006 16,25 7,5 8,75 7,5 40 84,38 Admitted in case of available positions 

71 A.I. 22/12/2006 18,75 10 5,75 5,25 39,75 83,98 Admitted in case of available positions 

72 V.R. 28/5/2007 17,5 8,75 5,25 7,5 39 82,81 Admitted in case of available positions 

73 G.E.B. 2/5/2006 13,75 10 6,5 8,75 39 82,81 Admitted in case of available positions 

74 J.Z. 14/7/2007 16,25 5 10 7,5 38,75 82,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

75 A.H. 24/3/2005 16,25 7,5 10 5 38,75 82,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

76 Z.M. 1/10/2006 15 7,5 7,5 8,75 38,75 82,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

77 V.F. 9/8/2003 13,75 7,5 7,5 10 38,75 82,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

78 I.M.A. 7/11/2003 12,5 7,5 10 8,75 38,75 82,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

79 P.R.T. 14/10/2007 16,25 6,5 7,75 7,5 38 81,25 Admitted in case of available positions 

80 S.A.S. 25/12/2004 13 5 10 10 38 81,25 Admitted in case of available positions 

81 H.S. 8/7/2006 16,25 7,5 10 4 37,75 80,86 Admitted in case of available positions 

82 B.A. 22/1/2004 18,75 3,75 8,75 6,25 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

83 B.A. 12/1/1998 17,5 6,25 8,75 5 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

84 R.. 10/4/2006 17,5 7,5 7,5 5 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

85 C.L.E. 21/9/2007 17,5 8,75 5 6,25 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

86 K.M. 20/4/2004 16,25 7,5 8,75 5 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

87 A.B. 29/8/2007 15 7,5 7,5 7,5 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

88 J.G. 8/7/2007 13,75 7,5 8,75 7,5 37,5 80,47 Admitted in case of available positions 

89 Ç.Y. 29/3/2006 15,25 6,5 8 7,5 37,25 80,08 Admitted in case of available positions 

90 K.O.M.T.I. 20/2/2005 16,5 4,5 5,75 10 36,75 79,30 Admitted in case of available positions 

91 R.K.M. 7/7/2004 15,25 5,25 7,5 8,75 36,75 79,30 Admitted in case of available positions 

92 M.H. 7/1/2006 14,25 3,75 8,75 10 36,75 79,30 Admitted in case of available positions 

93 M.V. 7/8/2007 14 7,5 6,5 8,75 36,75 79,30 Admitted in case of available positions 

94 O.M. 7/8/2007 11,5 7,5 10 7,5 36,5 78,91 Admitted in case of available positions 

95 C.A.M. 19/9/2006 16,25 6,25 7,5 6,25 36,25 78,52 Admitted in case of available positions 

96 R.M. 5/12/2005 16,25 5 5 10 36,25 78,52 Admitted in case of available positions 

97 I.T. 1/1/2002 15 5 10 6,25 36,25 78,52 Admitted in case of available positions 

98 G.E. 7/11/2006 15,5 5,25 6,5 8,75 36 78,13 Admitted in case of available positions 

99 A.S. 14/3/2004 15,5 7,5 9 3,75 35,75 77,73 Admitted in case of available positions 

100 C.M.A. 1/9/2003 15,25 4 10 6,5 35,75 77,73 Admitted in case of available positions 

101 A.P. 16/12/1999 17,75 6,5 6,25 5 35,5 77,34 Admitted in case of available positions 

102 U.M.H. 22/10/2000 11,5 3,75 10 10 35,25 76,95 Admitted in case of available positions 

103 O.B. 5/5/1998 16,75 6,25 4,25 7,75 35 76,56 Admitted in case of available positions 

104 H.S. 24/12/2006 16,25 8,75 5 5 35 76,56 Admitted in case of available positions 

105 W.Y.Z. 25/6/2007 15 7,5 6,25 6,25 35 76,56 Admitted in case of available positions 

106 Q.M.A.A. 6/4/2007 14 5,25 7,5 7,5 34,25 75,39 Admitted in case of available positions 

107 Y.S.A. 26/10/2006 11,25 8,75 4,25 10 34,25 75,39 Admitted in case of available positions 

108 S.G. 16/7/2007 12,75 3,75 8,75 8,75 34 75,00 Admitted in case of available positions 

109 R.J.K.R.C. 1/4/2005 14,25 5 8,75 5,75 33,75 74,61 Admitted in case of available positions 
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110 M.M.A. 17/9/2005 8,75 7,5 7,5 10 33,75 74,61 Admitted in case of available positions 

111 Z.M. 26/10/2005 15,25 8,75 8 1,5 33,5 74,22 Admitted in case of available positions 

112 Y.X. 25/11/2004 14 7,75 7,75 3,75 33,25 73,83 Admitted in case of available positions 

113 P.A. 7/3/2006 13 4 7,5 8,75 33,25 73,83 Admitted in case of available positions 

114 P.S. 29/9/2003 11,5 5 6,75 10 33,25 73,83 Admitted in case of available positions 

115 V.M. 22/2/2006 9,75 10 6 7,5 33,25 73,83 Admitted in case of available positions 

116 E.D.A. 12/3/2006 12,75 8,75 5,25 6,25 33 73,44 Admitted in case of available positions 

117 J.K. 26/3/2007 13,75 1,25 8,75 8,75 32,5 72,66 Admitted in case of available positions 

118 S.R.S.R. 15/2/2006 13,75 5 7,5 6,25 32,5 72,66 Admitted in case of available positions 

119 K.Y. 5/4/2005 14 5 8,75 4,5 32,25 72,27 Admitted in case of available positions 

120 A.O.R. 1/10/2002 14,25 6,5 3,75 7,5 32 71,88 Admitted in case of available positions 

121 O.M. 26/8/2007 16,5 3,75 2,75 8,75 31,75 71,48 Admitted in case of available positions 

122 G.A. 1/7/2003 15,5 10 1,25 5 31,75 71,48 Admitted in case of available positions 

123 M.S. 26/11/2000 8,75 7,5 8,75 6,5 31,5 71,09 Admitted in case of available positions 

124 A.H. 14/2/2006 14,5 4,75 5,5 6,5 31,25 70,70 Admitted in case of available positions 

125 K.A. 8/3/2006 13,75 2,5 7,5 7,5 31,25 70,70 Admitted in case of available positions 

126 T.R.K. 5/12/2006 11 5,5 6,75 7,75 31 70,31 Admitted in case of available positions 

127 B.K. 1/9/2006 16,25 6,5 1,75 6,25 30,75 69,92 Admitted in case of available positions 

128 B.Y. 19/10/2004 13,25 7,75 5,5 4 30,5 69,53 Admitted in case of available positions 

129 A.M. 11/3/2000 9,5 5,25 6,25 9 30 68,75 Admitted in case of available positions 

130 S.M.T.I. 2/11/2005 14 2,5 6,25 7 29,75 68,36 Admitted in case of available positions 

131 B.T.S. 23/8/2006 14,5 2,75 4,25 7,75 29,25 67,58 Admitted in case of available positions 

132 A.M.H. 20/10/2006 14,25 4,25 5,5 5,25 29,25 67,58 Admitted in case of available positions 

133 U.A. 1/8/2007 11,25 5 10 3 29,25 67,58 Admitted in case of available positions 

134 S.T. 4/12/2005 9 6,25 6,25 7,5 29 67,19 Admitted in case of available positions 

135 Z.S. 22/10/2007 15,25 5,75 2,25 5,5 28,75 66,80 Admitted in case of available positions 

136 N.D. 29/1/2007 12,5 3,75 7,5 5 28,75 66,80 Admitted in case of available positions 

137 M.A.S. 23/10/2005 12,5 1,25 6,25 8,75 28,75 66,80 Admitted in case of available positions 

138 G.O. 4/6/2003 11 5,25 3,75 8,75 28,75 66,80 Admitted in case of available positions 

139 H.A. 21/8/2007 13 6,5 4 5 28,5 66,41 Admitted in case of available positions 

140 G.Z. 26/9/2006 10,25 5,25 5,25 7,5 28,25 66,02 Admitted in case of available positions 

141 B.B. 9/7/2004 12,5 5 5,25 5 27,75 65,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

142 L.L. 7/5/2007 12 5 3,25 7,5 27,75 65,23 Admitted in case of available positions 

143 N.M. 2/7/2006 15 5 3,75 3,75 27,5 64,84 Admitted in case of available positions 

144 Y.O. 14/1/2007 11,75 9 3,5 3,25 27,5 64,84 Admitted in case of available positions 

145 K.F. 19/8/2002 10 2,5 6,25 8,75 27,5 64,84 Admitted in case of available positions 

146 G.F.K. 14/2/2007 13,25 5,5 5,5 2,75 27 64,06 Admitted in case of available positions 

147 J.M.M.R.S. 16/6/2005 6,75 6,25 7,5 6,25 26,75 63,67 Admitted in case of available positions 

148 J.A. 1/1/2006 15 0 5 6,25 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

149 F.M.A. 19/6/2006 15 2,5 3,75 5 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

150 G.R. 23/7/2005 13,75 1,25 10 1,25 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

151 A.B. 21/2/2007 13 3 6,5 3,75 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

152 B.E. 1/10/2007 13 6,5 4,25 2,5 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

153 S.A.K. 16/3/2003 11,5 2 7,5 5,25 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

154 X.P. 22/6/2006 6,25 3,75 8,75 7,5 26,25 62,89 Admitted in case of available positions 

155 K.A.B. 30/9/2007 12,5 4,25 5,75 3 25,5 61,72 Admitted in case of available positions 

156 B.T. 19/9/2004 10 4 7,5 3,75 25,25 61,33 Admitted in case of available positions 

157 M.U.D.H. 24/6/2005 9,25 5,75 4,75 5,5 25,25 61,33 Admitted in case of available positions 

158 K.M.A.M.A. 16/3/2007 13,75 2,5 8,75 0 25 60,94 Admitted in case of available positions 

159 K.O.B. 18/5/2005 10,5 5 5,25 3,25 24 59,38 Admitted in case of available positions 

160 K.E.A. 3/1/2003 9,75 4,75 7,75 1,75 24 59,38 Admitted in case of available positions 

161 K.M.T.R. 5/6/2002 9 2,5 3,75 8,75 24 59,38 Admitted in case of available positions 

162 T.T. 30/5/2005 7,5 0 6,25 10 23,75 58,98 Admitted in case of available positions 

163 C.M.M.Y. 29/10/2005 5 4,25 6,75 7,75 23,75 58,98 Admitted in case of available positions 

164 A.M. 16/5/2002 11,25 3,75 8,75 -0,75 23 57,81 Admitted in case of available positions 

165 K.M.D. 21/12/2006 11,5 1,75 2 7,5 22,75 57,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

166 D.D.F. 12/3/2006 6,75 5,25 3,25 7,5 22,75 57,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

167 D.I. 14/10/2007 5,5 7 3,75 6,5 22,75 57,42 Admitted in case of available positions 

168 A.N.A. 25/11/2005 11,75 2,5 4,25 4 22,5 57,03 Admitted in case of available positions 

169 B.D.A. 23/9/2006 5 6,25 3,75 7,5 22,5 57,03 Admitted in case of available positions 
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170 G.K. 30/6/2007 9,75 5 5,5 2 22,25 56,64 Admitted in case of available positions 

171 B.M. 30/11/2006 8,75 5 3,25 5,25 22,25 56,64 Admitted in case of available positions 

172 Y.A.A. 25/5/2006 14,5 4,5 2,75 0 21,75 55,86 Admitted in case of available positions 

173 C.R.A. 23/4/2006 2,75 5,5 4,75 8,75 21,75 55,86 Admitted in case of available positions 

174 O.K. 12/3/2007 12,25 2,75 3 3 21 54,69 Admitted in case of available positions 

175 H.A.A. 27/10/2003 7,75 3,75 6,25 2,75 20,5 53,91 Admitted in case of available positions 

176 A.M.H. 9/12/2005 7,5 5,25 4,25 3,25 20,25 53,52 Admitted in case of available positions 

177 S.I. 26/8/2006 7 4 1,75 7,5 20,25 53,52 Admitted in case of available positions 

178 L.A.I. 27/12/2006 6,25 1,25 5 7,5 20 53,13 Admitted in case of available positions 

179 R.A.J.A. 11/9/1994 8,75 2,75 2,75 5,5 19,75 52,73 Admitted in case of available positions 

180 X.Y. 5/1/2007 12,75 3 1,25 2,5 19,5 52,34 Admitted in case of available positions 

181 U.M. 13/5/2006 10,25 1,5 -0,75 7,5 18,5 50,78 Admitted in case of available positions 

182 G.M.H. 19/3/2007 6,25 -1,5 7,5 5,75 18 50,00 Admitted in case of available positions 

183 F.A. 24/10/2005 7,5 3,75 6,25 0 17,5 49,22 Not eligible 

184 A.B. 28/11/2002 7 2,25 3 5,25 17,5 49,22 Not eligible 

185 B.A. 26/9/2005 9 3,75 2,5 1,5 16,75 48,05 Not eligible 

186 G.K. 7/2/2007 5,75 5 5,25 0,25 16,25 47,27 Not eligible 

187 V.K.I. 22/6/2006 10,5 1,75 3,75 -0,25 15,75 46,48 Not eligible 

188 A.L.B. 28/8/1995 5 4 2,5 3,75 15,25 45,70 Not eligible 

189 M.M.M. 22/8/2004 8,75 2,5 2,5 1,25 15 45,31 Not eligible 

190 S.D. 3/8/2007 9 2 2,25 0,75 14 43,75 Not eligible 

191 E.L.E. 18/8/2000 4,75 -1,75 3,25 7,75 14 43,75 Not eligible 

192 S.A. 21/9/2004 2,5 3,5 3,25 4,5 13,75 43,36 Not eligible 

193 M.A.H. 14/10/2005 3,25 2,5 3,75 4 13,5 42,97 Not eligible 

194 S.S. 6/5/2006 6,25 0 3,75 2,5 12,5 41,41 Not eligible 

195 A.Z.M.H.A.Z. 14/12/2007 7,75 1,5 -1,25 3,75 11,75 40,23 Not eligible 

196 R.M.U. 22/9/2006 6 0,75 1 4 11,75 40,23 Not eligible 

197 N.I. 21/9/2004 0,25 3,75 -0,25 7,5 11,25 39,45 Not eligible 

198 H.N. 4/11/2007 3 3,75 3 0,75 10,5 38,28 Not eligible 

199 I.M. 1/3/2004 6,75 0 1,25 2,25 10,25 37,89 Not eligible 

200 A.B. 24/2/2006 6,75 0 1,5 1,25 9,5 36,72 Not eligible 

201 S.M. 11/4/2005 2 2,25 0,5 2,75 7,5 33,59 Not eligible 

202 S.S.E. 10/5/2007 -0,75 0,75 2 4,5 6,5 32,03 Not eligible 

203 S.D. 4/10/2006 2,5 0 0,25 1,25 4 28,13 Not eligible 

204 A.Z. 29/1/2004 -1,5 0 1,25 2,5 2,25 25,39 Not eligible 

205 B.N.A. 12/9/2006 -5 -1,25 1,25 1,25 -3,75 16,02 Not eligible 

206 G.H. 27/3/2003 -2,5 1,25 -2,5 -1,25 -5 14,06 Not eligible 

 

Applicants with an admission score lower than 50 out of 100 (equivalent to 18 out of 50 in the English TOLC-I score) are not eligible for admission. 

In case of a tie, priority was given to the candidate with the highest score in the "mathematics" section; in case of further ties, to the candidate with the highest score 

in the "science" section, and finally, to the youngest candidate. 

Applicants not listed in the ranking did not take the English TOLC-I test between January 1st, 2024, and March 12th, 2025, or are admitted to their first-choice 

bachelor. 

Applicants admitted to their second-choice bachelor  will be contacted if positions become available for their first-choice bachelor. 

Applicants who are "admitted in case of available positions" will be duly informed as soon as possible in case of withdrawals from previously admitted candidates. 

Admitted applicants must complete the pre-enrollment application starting from April 4th, 2025, and no later than 12:00 PM on April 11th, 2025, by accessing their 

reserved area on Esse3 - Esse3_Menu/Administrative Office/Enrollment. 

The procedure is considered complete only once the confirmation fee of €80.00 has been paid (access the reserved area on Esse3 - Esse3_Menu/Administrative 

Office/My Tuition Fees). 

Candidates who fail to meet the deadline will be considered as having withdrawn. 

The amounts of tuition and university fees for the academic year 2025/2026 are calculated based on the admission score. Information is available at the link: Tuition 

fees for non-EU citizens . 

 

https://www.unitn.it/it/studiare/tasse-borse-alloggi/tasse/cittadini-non-europei/lauree-lingua-inglese
https://www.unitn.it/it/studiare/tasse-borse-alloggi/tasse/cittadini-non-europei/lauree-lingua-inglese


 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

Graduatoria di ammissione al corso di laurea in Informatica (L-31 R) – percorso in 
inglese di cittadini/e di non Europei  

Anno accademico 2025/2026  

Per l’a.a. 2025/2026 sono disponibili un massimo di 5 borse di studio per cittadini/e non Europei.  

Le iniziali di cognome e nome sono estratte dai rispettivi campi della domanda di ammissione come presentata a 

UniTrento dall'interessato/a. 

Posizione 
Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
COMPRENSIONE 

VERBALE 
Punteggio 

TOLC-I 
Punteggio di 
ammissione 

Esito in 
graduatoria 

1 G.K.B. 13/10/2007 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 
Ammesso/a con 

borsa 

2 K.D. 16/6/2007 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 
Ammesso/a con 

borsa 

3 B.A. 14/12/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 
Ammesso/a con 

borsa 

4 P.S. 6/5/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 
Ammesso/a con 

borsa 

5 P.R. 6/5/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 
Ammesso/a con 

borsa 

6 K.V. 5/4/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Ammesso/a 

7 K.R. 22/3/2006 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Ammesso/a 

8 R.A.K.H.I. 14/12/2001 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Ammesso/a 

9 F.N.A.H. 22/4/2001 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Ammesso/a 

10 B.S.M. 1/12/2000 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Ammesso/a 

11 T.A.E. 30/5/2000 20 10 10 10 50 100,00 Ammesso/a 

12 B.A. 3/3/2007 20 10 10 8,75 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

13 D.A. 13/5/2006 20 10 10 8,75 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

14 V.T. 15/4/2006 20 8,75 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

15 R.M.E. 22/5/2005 20 8,75 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

16 D.S. 16/6/2007 20 10 8,75 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

17 M.K. 21/3/2007 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

18 S.S. 25/1/2007 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

19 Y.H. 1/12/2006 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

20 E.S.M.S.M. 26/11/2005 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

21 F.N.E. 22/4/2001 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

22 M.F.S.N. 16/1/1999 18,75 10 10 10 48,75 98,05 Ammesso/a 

23 D.R. 18/2/2006 20 7,5 10 10 47,5 96,09 Ammesso/a 

24 T.H. 3/4/2005 18,75 8,75 10 10 47,5 96,09 Ammesso/a 

25 P.A. 14/7/2003 18,75 8,75 10 10 47,5 96,09 Ammesso/a 

26 V.H.S.S. 19/5/2007 18,75 10 8,75 10 47,5 96,09 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

27 Y.H.B. 7/12/2007 17,5 10 10 10 47,5 96,09 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

28 S.N.S.A. 10/4/2004 17,5 10 10 10 47,5 96,09 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

Posizione 
Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
COMPRENSIONE 

VERBALE 
Punteggio 

TOLC-I 
Punteggio di 
ammissione 

Esito in 
graduatoria 

29 M.E.M.A.M. 14/4/2004 16,75 10 10 10 46,75 94,92 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

30 E.A.M. 28/5/2003 20 8,75 7,75 10 46,5 94,53 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

31 H.E.H.I.F. 25/3/2006 18,75 10 10 7,5 46,25 94,14 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

32 K.M.C. 17/10/2005 18,75 10 10 7,5 46,25 94,14 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

33 M.A.M.A.M. 14/4/2004 18,75 8,75 10 8,75 46,25 94,14 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

34 K.T. 10/1/2007 17,5 8,75 10 10 46,25 94,14 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

35 K.A. 13/9/2006 17,5 8,75 10 10 46,25 94,14 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

36 T.H.M. 26/7/2004 20 10 9 6,5 45,5 92,97 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

37 M.F.A. 4/11/2005 18,75 7,75 9 10 45,5 92,97 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

38 P.K. 7/3/2006 17,5 7,75 10 10 45,25 92,58 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

39 A.M.S. 10/6/2006 18,75 7,5 10 8,75 45 92,19 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

40 Y.D. 25/11/2004 18,75 8,75 10 7,5 45 92,19 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

41 H.I. 22/4/2004 18,75 6,25 10 10 45 92,19 

Ammesso ad 
altra/e 

preferenza/e 

42 A.M.A.H. 8/2/2005 17,5 8,75 10 8,75 45 92,19 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

43 Y.D. 25/11/2004 20 10 8,75 5,25 44 90,63 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

44 B.A.V.D. 9/10/2003 18,75 7,5 10 7,5 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

45 S.K.H. 14/7/2005 17,5 6,25 10 10 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

46 S.A. 17/12/2007 17,5 7,5 8,75 10 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

47 B.D. 15/11/2005 17,5 8,75 8,75 8,75 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

48 A.K. 31/10/2004 17,5 8,75 8,75 8,75 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

49 N.M.A. 9/5/2005 16,25 8,75 8,75 10 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

50 H.D. 20/5/2001 16,25 10 8,75 8,75 43,75 90,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

51 N.Z. 3/12/2005 19 7,5 10 6,25 42,75 88,67 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

52 K.R. 23/10/2005 17,5 10 7,5 7,5 42,5 88,28 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

Posizione 
Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
COMPRENSIONE 

VERBALE 
Punteggio 

TOLC-I 
Punteggio di 
ammissione 

Esito in 
graduatoria 

53 B.M. 7/8/2007 17,5 10 6,25 8,75 42,5 88,28 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

54 T.B.K. 23/5/2005 16,25 6,25 10 10 42,5 88,28 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

55 B.R. 15/9/2002 16,25 6,25 10 10 42,5 88,28 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

56 N.S.B. 27/6/2002 16,25 7,5 8,75 10 42,5 88,28 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

57 R.K. 11/6/2006 18,75 8 6,5 8,75 42 87,50 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

58 U.M. 7/6/2005 12 10 10 10 42 87,50 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

59 A.B.D. 27/4/2008 17,75 7,5 8,75 7,5 41,5 86,72 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

60 M.M. 25/12/2006 16,5 6,25 10 8,75 41,5 86,72 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

61 A.A. 3/5/2007 17,5 5 8,75 10 41,25 86,33 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

62 J.H. 29/8/2000 16,25 8,75 10 6,25 41,25 86,33 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

63 H.M.A. 22/9/2004 12,5 10 10 8,75 41,25 86,33 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

64 Z.B. 27/7/1992 18,75 8,75 7,75 5,5 40,75 85,55 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

65 G.B. 30/10/2006 18,75 7,5 5,5 8,75 40,5 85,16 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

66 I.M.J. 24/3/2006 16,25 5,5 8,75 10 40,5 85,16 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

67 B.G. 24/1/2007 14,25 6,25 10 10 40,5 85,16 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

68 G.A. 12/7/2008 16,5 6,25 7,5 10 40,25 84,77 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

69 G.P.R. 4/7/2006 14 6,25 10 10 40,25 84,77 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

70 R.A. 6/1/2006 16,25 7,5 8,75 7,5 40 84,38 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

71 A.I. 22/12/2006 18,75 10 5,75 5,25 39,75 83,98 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

72 V.R. 28/5/2007 17,5 8,75 5,25 7,5 39 82,81 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

73 G.E.B. 2/5/2006 13,75 10 6,5 8,75 39 82,81 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

74 J.Z. 14/7/2007 16,25 5 10 7,5 38,75 82,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

75 A.H. 24/3/2005 16,25 7,5 10 5 38,75 82,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

76 Z.M. 1/10/2006 15 7,5 7,5 8,75 38,75 82,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

77 V.F. 9/8/2003 13,75 7,5 7,5 10 38,75 82,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

78 I.M.A. 7/11/2003 12,5 7,5 10 8,75 38,75 82,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

79 P.R.T. 14/10/2007 16,25 6,5 7,75 7,5 38 81,25 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

80 S.A.S. 25/12/2004 13 5 10 10 38 81,25 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

81 H.S. 8/7/2006 16,25 7,5 10 4 37,75 80,86 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

82 B.A. 22/1/2004 18,75 3,75 8,75 6,25 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

Posizione 
Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
COMPRENSIONE 

VERBALE 
Punteggio 

TOLC-I 
Punteggio di 
ammissione 

Esito in 
graduatoria 

83 B.A. 12/1/1998 17,5 6,25 8,75 5 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

84 R.. 10/4/2006 17,5 7,5 7,5 5 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

85 C.L.E. 21/9/2007 17,5 8,75 5 6,25 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

86 K.M. 20/4/2004 16,25 7,5 8,75 5 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

87 A.B. 29/8/2007 15 7,5 7,5 7,5 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

88 J.G. 8/7/2007 13,75 7,5 8,75 7,5 37,5 80,47 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

89 Ç.Y. 29/3/2006 15,25 6,5 8 7,5 37,25 80,08 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

90 K.O.M.T.I. 20/2/2005 16,5 4,5 5,75 10 36,75 79,30 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

91 R.K.M. 7/7/2004 15,25 5,25 7,5 8,75 36,75 79,30 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

92 M.H. 7/1/2006 14,25 3,75 8,75 10 36,75 79,30 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

93 M.V. 7/8/2007 14 7,5 6,5 8,75 36,75 79,30 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

94 O.M. 7/8/2007 11,5 7,5 10 7,5 36,5 78,91 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

95 C.A.M. 19/9/2006 16,25 6,25 7,5 6,25 36,25 78,52 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

96 R.M. 5/12/2005 16,25 5 5 10 36,25 78,52 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

97 I.T. 1/1/2002 15 5 10 6,25 36,25 78,52 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

98 G.E. 7/11/2006 15,5 5,25 6,5 8,75 36 78,13 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

99 A.S. 14/3/2004 15,5 7,5 9 3,75 35,75 77,73 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

100 C.M.A. 1/9/2003 15,25 4 10 6,5 35,75 77,73 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

101 A.P. 16/12/1999 17,75 6,5 6,25 5 35,5 77,34 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

102 U.M.H. 22/10/2000 11,5 3,75 10 10 35,25 76,95 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

103 O.B. 5/5/1998 16,75 6,25 4,25 7,75 35 76,56 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

104 H.S. 24/12/2006 16,25 8,75 5 5 35 76,56 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

105 W.Y.Z. 25/6/2007 15 7,5 6,25 6,25 35 76,56 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

106 Q.M.A.A. 6/4/2007 14 5,25 7,5 7,5 34,25 75,39 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

107 Y.S.A. 26/10/2006 11,25 8,75 4,25 10 34,25 75,39 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

108 S.G. 16/7/2007 12,75 3,75 8,75 8,75 34 75,00 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

109 R.J.K.R.C. 1/4/2005 14,25 5 8,75 5,75 33,75 74,61 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

110 M.M.A. 17/9/2005 8,75 7,5 7,5 10 33,75 74,61 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

111 Z.M. 26/10/2005 15,25 8,75 8 1,5 33,5 74,22 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

112 Y.X. 25/11/2004 14 7,75 7,75 3,75 33,25 73,83 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

Posizione 
Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
COMPRENSIONE 

VERBALE 
Punteggio 

TOLC-I 
Punteggio di 
ammissione 

Esito in 
graduatoria 

113 P.A. 7/3/2006 13 4 7,5 8,75 33,25 73,83 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

114 P.S. 29/9/2003 11,5 5 6,75 10 33,25 73,83 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

115 V.M. 22/2/2006 9,75 10 6 7,5 33,25 73,83 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

116 E.D.A. 12/3/2006 12,75 8,75 5,25 6,25 33 73,44 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

117 J.K. 26/3/2007 13,75 1,25 8,75 8,75 32,5 72,66 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

118 S.R.S.R. 15/2/2006 13,75 5 7,5 6,25 32,5 72,66 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

119 K.Y. 5/4/2005 14 5 8,75 4,5 32,25 72,27 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

120 A.O.R. 1/10/2002 14,25 6,5 3,75 7,5 32 71,88 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

121 O.M. 26/8/2007 16,5 3,75 2,75 8,75 31,75 71,48 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

122 G.A. 1/7/2003 15,5 10 1,25 5 31,75 71,48 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

123 M.S. 26/11/2000 8,75 7,5 8,75 6,5 31,5 71,09 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

124 A.H. 14/2/2006 14,5 4,75 5,5 6,5 31,25 70,70 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

125 K.A. 8/3/2006 13,75 2,5 7,5 7,5 31,25 70,70 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

126 T.R.K. 5/12/2006 11 5,5 6,75 7,75 31 70,31 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

127 B.K. 1/9/2006 16,25 6,5 1,75 6,25 30,75 69,92 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

128 B.Y. 19/10/2004 13,25 7,75 5,5 4 30,5 69,53 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

129 A.M. 11/3/2000 9,5 5,25 6,25 9 30 68,75 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

130 S.M.T.I. 2/11/2005 14 2,5 6,25 7 29,75 68,36 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

131 B.T.S. 23/8/2006 14,5 2,75 4,25 7,75 29,25 67,58 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

132 A.M.H. 20/10/2006 14,25 4,25 5,5 5,25 29,25 67,58 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

133 U.A. 1/8/2007 11,25 5 10 3 29,25 67,58 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

134 S.T. 4/12/2005 9 6,25 6,25 7,5 29 67,19 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

135 Z.S. 22/10/2007 15,25 5,75 2,25 5,5 28,75 66,80 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

136 N.D. 29/1/2007 12,5 3,75 7,5 5 28,75 66,80 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

137 M.A.S. 23/10/2005 12,5 1,25 6,25 8,75 28,75 66,80 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

138 G.O. 4/6/2003 11 5,25 3,75 8,75 28,75 66,80 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

139 H.A. 21/8/2007 13 6,5 4 5 28,5 66,41 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

140 G.Z. 26/9/2006 10,25 5,25 5,25 7,5 28,25 66,02 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

141 B.B. 9/7/2004 12,5 5 5,25 5 27,75 65,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

142 L.L. 7/5/2007 12 5 3,25 7,5 27,75 65,23 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

Posizione 
Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
COMPRENSIONE 

VERBALE 
Punteggio 

TOLC-I 
Punteggio di 
ammissione 

Esito in 
graduatoria 

143 N.M. 2/7/2006 15 5 3,75 3,75 27,5 64,84 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

144 Y.O. 14/1/2007 11,75 9 3,5 3,25 27,5 64,84 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

145 K.F. 19/8/2002 10 2,5 6,25 8,75 27,5 64,84 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

146 G.F.K. 14/2/2007 13,25 5,5 5,5 2,75 27 64,06 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

147 J.M.M.R.S. 16/6/2005 6,75 6,25 7,5 6,25 26,75 63,67 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

148 J.A. 1/1/2006 15 0 5 6,25 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

149 F.M.A. 19/6/2006 15 2,5 3,75 5 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

150 G.R. 23/7/2005 13,75 1,25 10 1,25 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

151 A.B. 21/2/2007 13 3 6,5 3,75 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

152 B.E. 1/10/2007 13 6,5 4,25 2,5 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

153 S.A.K. 16/3/2003 11,5 2 7,5 5,25 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

154 X.P. 22/6/2006 6,25 3,75 8,75 7,5 26,25 62,89 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

155 K.A.B. 30/9/2007 12,5 4,25 5,75 3 25,5 61,72 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

156 B.T. 19/9/2004 10 4 7,5 3,75 25,25 61,33 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

157 M.U.D.H. 24/6/2005 9,25 5,75 4,75 5,5 25,25 61,33 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

158 K.M.A.M.A. 16/3/2007 13,75 2,5 8,75 0 25 60,94 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

159 K.O.B. 18/5/2005 10,5 5 5,25 3,25 24 59,38 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

160 K.E.A. 3/1/2003 9,75 4,75 7,75 1,75 24 59,38 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

161 K.M.T.R. 5/6/2002 9 2,5 3,75 8,75 24 59,38 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

162 T.T. 30/5/2005 7,5 0 6,25 10 23,75 58,98 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

163 C.M.M.Y. 29/10/2005 5 4,25 6,75 7,75 23,75 58,98 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

164 A.M. 16/5/2002 11,25 3,75 8,75 -0,75 23 57,81 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

165 K.M.D. 21/12/2006 11,5 1,75 2 7,5 22,75 57,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

166 D.D.F. 12/3/2006 6,75 5,25 3,25 7,5 22,75 57,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

167 D.I. 14/10/2007 5,5 7 3,75 6,5 22,75 57,42 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

168 A.N.A. 25/11/2005 11,75 2,5 4,25 4 22,5 57,03 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

169 B.D.A. 23/9/2006 5 6,25 3,75 7,5 22,5 57,03 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

170 G.K. 30/6/2007 9,75 5 5,5 2 22,25 56,64 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

171 B.M. 30/11/2006 8,75 5 3,25 5,25 22,25 56,64 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

172 Y.A.A. 25/5/2006 14,5 4,5 2,75 0 21,75 55,86 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 
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Iniziali 

cognome e 
nome 

Data di 
nascita 

MATEMATICA LOGICA SCIENZE 
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Punteggio di 
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Esito in 
graduatoria 

173 C.R.A. 23/4/2006 2,75 5,5 4,75 8,75 21,75 55,86 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

174 O.K. 12/3/2007 12,25 2,75 3 3 21 54,69 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

175 H.A.A. 27/10/2003 7,75 3,75 6,25 2,75 20,5 53,91 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

176 A.M.H. 9/12/2005 7,5 5,25 4,25 3,25 20,25 53,52 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

177 S.I. 26/8/2006 7 4 1,75 7,5 20,25 53,52 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

178 L.A.I. 27/12/2006 6,25 1,25 5 7,5 20 53,13 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

179 R.A.J.A. 11/9/1994 8,75 2,75 2,75 5,5 19,75 52,73 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

180 X.Y. 5/1/2007 12,75 3 1,25 2,5 19,5 52,34 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

181 U.M. 13/5/2006 10,25 1,5 -0,75 7,5 18,5 50,78 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

182 G.M.H. 19/3/2007 6,25 -1,5 7,5 5,75 18 50,00 
Idoneo/a non 
ammesso/a 

183 F.A. 24/10/2005 7,5 3,75 6,25 0 17,5 49,22 Non idoneo/a 

184 A.B. 28/11/2002 7 2,25 3 5,25 17,5 49,22 
Non idoneo/a 

185 B.A. 26/9/2005 9 3,75 2,5 1,5 16,75 48,05 
Non idoneo/a 

186 G.K. 7/2/2007 5,75 5 5,25 0,25 16,25 47,27 
Non idoneo/a 

187 V.K.I. 22/6/2006 10,5 1,75 3,75 -0,25 15,75 46,48 
Non idoneo/a 

188 A.L.B. 28/8/1995 5 4 2,5 3,75 15,25 45,70 
Non idoneo/a 

189 M.M.M. 22/8/2004 8,75 2,5 2,5 1,25 15 45,31 
Non idoneo/a 

190 S.D. 3/8/2007 9 2 2,25 0,75 14 43,75 
Non idoneo/a 

191 E.L.E. 18/8/2000 4,75 -1,75 3,25 7,75 14 43,75 
Non idoneo/a 

192 S.A. 21/9/2004 2,5 3,5 3,25 4,5 13,75 43,36 
Non idoneo/a 

193 M.A.H. 14/10/2005 3,25 2,5 3,75 4 13,5 42,97 
Non idoneo/a 

194 S.S. 6/5/2006 6,25 0 3,75 2,5 12,5 41,41 
Non idoneo/a 

195 A.Z.M.H.A.Z. 14/12/2007 7,75 1,5 -1,25 3,75 11,75 40,23 
Non idoneo/a 

196 R.M.U. 22/9/2006 6 0,75 1 4 11,75 40,23 
Non idoneo/a 

197 N.I. 21/9/2004 0,25 3,75 -0,25 7,5 11,25 39,45 
Non idoneo/a 

198 H.N. 4/11/2007 3 3,75 3 0,75 10,5 38,28 
Non idoneo/a 

199 I.M. 1/3/2004 6,75 0 1,25 2,25 10,25 37,89 
Non idoneo/a 

200 A.B. 24/2/2006 6,75 0 1,5 1,25 9,5 36,72 
Non idoneo/a 

201 S.M. 11/4/2005 2 2,25 0,5 2,75 7,5 33,59 
Non idoneo/a 

202 S.S.E. 10/5/2007 -0,75 0,75 2 4,5 6,5 32,03 
Non idoneo/a 

203 S.D. 4/10/2006 2,5 0 0,25 1,25 4 28,13 
Non idoneo/a 

204 A.Z. 29/1/2004 -1,5 0 1,25 2,5 2,25 25,39 
Non idoneo/a 

205 B.N.A. 12/9/2006 -5 -1,25 1,25 1,25 -3,75 16,02 
Non idoneo/a 

206 G.H. 27/3/2003 -2,5 1,25 -2,5 -1,25 -5 14,06 
Non idoneo/a 

 



 

Allegato 1 – Decreto del Rettore 

 

I/Le candidati/e con un punteggio di ammissione inferiore a 50 su 100 (pari a 18 su 50 nel punteggio dell’ 

English TOLC-I) non sono idonei/e per l’ammissione. 

In caso di parità, è stata data priorità al/alla candidato/a con il punteggio più alto nella sezione “matematica”; in 

caso di ulteriore parità, al/alla candidato/a con il punteggio più alto nella sezione “scienze” e, infine, al/alla 

candidato/a anagraficamente più giovane. 

I/Le candidati/e assenti in graduatoria non risultano aver sostenuto il test English TOLC-I tra il 1° gennaio 

2024 e il 12 marzo 2025 oppure sono stati/e ammessi/e al corso di studi di prima scelta. 

I/Le candidati/e ammessi/e al corso di seconda scelta saranno contattati in caso di disponibilità di posti per il 

corso di prima scelta. 

I/Le candidati/e “idonei/e non ammessi/e” saranno adeguatamente informati appena possibile in caso di 

rinunce da parte dei candidati precedentemente ammessi. 

 

I/Le candidati/e ammessi/e devono completare la domanda di pre-iscrizione a partire dal 4 aprile 2025, e non 

oltre le 12:00 dell’11 aprile 2025, accedendo alla propria area riservata su Esse3 - Esse3_Menu/Ufficio 

amministrativo/Iscrizione.  

La procedura è considerata completata solo qualora sia stato versato il contributo di conferma posto pari a 

80,00 Euro (accedere all'area riservata su Esse3 - Esse3_Menu/Ufficio amministrativo/Le mie tasse 

universitarie). 

I candidati che non rispetteranno la scadenza saranno considerati rinunciatari. 

 

Gli importi delle tasse e dei contributi universitari per l’a.a. 2025/2026 sono calcolati in base al punteggio di 

ammissione. Informazioni disponibili al link: Tasse universitarie per cittadini non UE . 

 

 

Per il Rettore 

Il Responsabile della 

Direzione Didattica e Servizi agli Studenti 

F.to dott. Paolo Zanei 

https://www.unitn.it/it/studiare/tasse-borse-alloggi/tasse/cittadini-non-europei/lauree-lingua-inglese

